PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2590126

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
METRO KANE IMPOI	RTS, LTD.			10/24/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: METROKANE, INC.					
Street Address:	150 EAST 58	втн ѕт	REET, 17TH FL		
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10155				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: D297		D2976	302		
Fax Number:					
Phone: 732-476-24					00 00\$
Email: kbrown@greenbaumlaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: KRISTINA BROWN					
•			AVENUE SOUTH		
Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830-2712					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			24053-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KRISTINA BROWN		
Signature:			/s/ Kristina Brown		
Date:			10/24/2013		
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
PATENT					

Total Attachments: 20
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page1.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page2.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page3.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page4.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page5.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page6.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page7.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page8.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page9.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page10.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page11.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page12.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page13.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page14.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page15.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page16.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page17.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page18.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page19.tif
source=METROKANE INC - NY - Certified Plain Copies - Doc Ret#page20.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 29, 2013.

anthony Siardina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

F020510000306

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, being the President and Secretary of METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD., a New York corporation, and being the persons authorized by law to execute this Certificate of Amendment pursuant to BCL Section 104(d)], do[es] hereby certify and set forth:

1. The name of the corporation is METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD,

2. The certificate of incorporation of METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD. was filed by the Department of State on the 27th day of August, 1982.

3. The Corporation desires to amend its Certificate of Incorporation to change its name and the address to which the Secretary of State shall mail any process against the Corporation served upon it.

4. Paragraph 1 of the certificate of incorporation of METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD. which sets forth the name of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Metrokane Inc.

5. Paragraph 5 of the Certificate of Incorporation, which sets for the address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon it, is hereby amended to read as follows:

5. The Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the corporation upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation served upon him is the Corporation, 964 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10155.

6. This amendment to the certificate of incorporation of METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD. was authorized by the unanimous vote of the Board of Directors and all of the Shareholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate and affirm that the statements contained herein are true under the penalties of perjury this 30^{-1} day of April, 2002.

Riki Kane, President

Robert Larimer, Secretary

2\Metrokane\CertAmd.001



)20510000ろのし CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

2002 HAY 10 Pii 12:1

FILED MAY 1 0 2002 TAX \$ BY:

Filed by:

AVROM R. VANN, P.C. Office and Post Office Address 420 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10170 (646) 227-1579

RECEIVED AND OT YAY

020510000319

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 29, 2013.

atuting Siardina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION 1 METRO KANE --- IMPORTS, LTD. Under Section 402 of the Business Corporation Law The second se IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT: - - - <u>-</u>----1. The name of the Corporation is: $= \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{i=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j=1}^{n-1} \sum_{j$ METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD. The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed as follows, to wit: To create, manufacture, contract for, buy, sell, import, export, distribute, job, and generally deal in and with, whether at wholesale or retail, and as principal, agent, broker, factor, commis-sion merchant, licensor, licensee or otherwise, any and all kinds of goods, wares and merchandise, and in connection therewith or independent thereof, to construct, establish and maintain, factories, mills, buying offices, distribution centers, specialty and other shops, stores, mail order establishments, concessions, leased departments and any and all other departments, sites, and locations necessary, convenient or useful in the furtherance of any business of the corporation. To export from and import into the United States at America and 18 P 7 Its territories and possessions, and any and all foreign countries as principal or agent, merchandise of every kind and nature, and to purchase, sell and deal in and with, at wholesale and retail, -80 merchandise of every kind for exportation from and importation ത into the United States, and to and from all countries foreign. 80 thereto, and for expertation from and importation into, any for-eign country, to and from any other country foreign thereto, and 0 to purchase and sell domestic and foreign merchandise in domestic markets and domestic and foreign merchandise in foreign markets, and to do a general foreign and domestic exporting and importing b. business. To own, operate, manage, acquire and deal in property, real and opersonal, which may be necessary to the conduct of the business. - T-Without limiting any of the purposes or powers of the corporation it shall have the power to do any one or more or all of the things set forth, and all other things likely, directly or indirectly to promote the interests of the corporation ... In the carrying on of its business it shall have the power to do any and all things and powers which a co-partnership or a natural person could do, either

as a principal, agent, representative, lessor, lessee or otherwise, either alone or in conjunction with others, and in any part of the world. In addition, it shall have and exercise all rights, powers and privileges now belonging to or conferred upon corporations organized under the Business Corporation Law.

- 1. The office of the corporation is to be located in the

City, County and State of New York.

4: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation

shall have authority to issue is 200 shares, no par value.

5. The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the correction upon whom process against it may be served. The post

office uniters to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation surved upon him is:

Arnold Chekow, Esq.

3000 Marcus Avenue

Lake Success, N.Y. 11042

44 JATNESS WHEREAR, the undersighed incorporator, being at

least engateen years of age, hereby affirms that the statements

made herein are true under penalties of perjury. Dated: August 20, 1982

Sherry Noonan

90 South Swan Street Albahy, New York 12210



STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 29, 2013.

Duting Siardina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD.

The undersigned, Arnold Chekow, hereby certifies and sets forth that;

.

. l. The name of the corporation is Metro Kane Imports, Ltd. ABR C

² 2. The date that the Certificate of Incorporation of Metro Kane Imports, Ltd., was filed by the Department of State is the 0 ωŚ 27th day of August, 1982. ð

ð 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Matro Kane Imports, ŝ Ltd., is hereby changed, pursuant to Section 803(b)(2) of the Business Corporation Law, to effect the change of the post office address to which the Secretary of State is to mail a copy of any process against the corporation served upon him.

The Certificate of Incorporation of Metro Kane Imports, 4. Ltd., is hereby changed as follows:

Paragraph Five of the Certificate of Incorporation which sets forth the post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation

- served upon him is:-----Tekow & Kisner, P.C. 287 Northern Boulevard Great Neck, N.Y. 11021

A Notice of the proposed change was mailed to the 1.200 corporation by the undersigned on the 2md, day of November, 1984.

Andrew Brite States

PATENT REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0277

 $\left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \right] + \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \right] + \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \right] + \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \right] + \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \right] + \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \right] + \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[$

a date not less than thirty (30) days prior to the date of delivery of this Certificate to the Department of State, and such Metro Kane Imports. Ltd., has not objected thereto. The undersigned is the agent of such Metro Kane Imports, 6, Ltd., to whose address the Secretary of State is required to mail copies of process. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and signed this certificate this 17 day of February 1985. I chem Arnold Chekow, Esq. Agent of Metro Kane Imports, Ltd. -20 State of State of State strange inte CR-WD#4

ATE OF NEW YORK) UNTY OF NASSAU) s ARNOLD CHEKOW, being duly sworn, deposes and says: that he is the agent for process for METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD.; that he has read the foregoing Certificate of Change and it is true of his own knowledge except as to matters which are therein stated to be alleged upon information and belief and as to those matters he believes them to be true. Dated: Great Neck, New York February // , 1985 ARNOLD CHEKOW S. S. Samer منطقة(1000 من معرفة من معرفة) مريخ (1000 من معرفة من معرفة (1000 من معرفة من معرفة من معرفة من معرفة من معرفة م Sworn to before me this #1 day of February, 1985. Notary Public بر منا NOTARY PUBLIC Store of Man York No. 30 4 1 Qualified in 14 years County 25 Commission Expires Wearch 30, 1985



REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0280

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 29, 2013.

autimy Siardina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

 $\overline{\mathcal{T}^{n}}: \mathcal{T}^{n} \to \mathcal{T}^{n}, \quad n \to \infty \to 0$ CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION NEW GEM HOLDING CORPORATION -----Under Section 402 of the Business Corporation Law the second second second THE UNDERSIGNED, a natural person over the age L) of eighteen years, tor the purpose of forming a corporaι ÓD. tion under Section 402 of the Business Corporation Law of 11 the State of New York, does hereby certify: FIRST: _____The name of the corporation shall be NEW GSM HOLDING CORPORATION. SECOND: The purpose for which the corporation is to be formed as as follows: . To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the μD Business Corporation Law, provided, however, that the corporation is not formed to engage in any . o da kana kana kanga ka (\mathbf{r}) ----- ... act or activity requiring the consent or approvalof any state official, department, board, agency of other body without first obtaining such consent (\mathbf{r}) ör approval. ويترجع والمعامر المتراجع THIRD: The office of the corporation is to be located in The City of New York, County of New York and State of New York POURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the copporation shall have the authority to issue shall be one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of Common Stock, par , value one cent (\$0.01) per share.

방송 동네 관재 같은 것이다. The Board of Directors of the corporation FIFTH: shall have authority to authorize and issue obligations of the corporation, secured or unsequred, which shall have such provisions as to redeemability, convertibility or otherwise, as the Board of Directors in its sole discretion, may deter mine, without the assent or vote of the shareholders of the corporation. The Secretary of State of the State of is designated as the agent of the corporation upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation served on him is - Contractor c/o William D. Witter, Inc. 153 East 53rd Street, New York; New York 10022, Attn: Mr. Charles E. Huber, II. SEVENTH: Neither the holders of any equity shares, nor the holders of any voting shares, ot any class of security of the corporation shall have any preemptive or similar rights to purchase shares or other securities o be issued by the corporation or subject to rights options to purchase. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I subscribe this Certifi cate of Incorporation and affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury, this Ist day of December, 1986. Mult Differentette Vincent_DiBenedetto 26 Broadway, Suite 1400 New York, New York 10004



STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 29, 2013.

antimy Sicilina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

F99072000050

To the honorable, The Secretary of State of the State of New York:

Please take notice that pursuant to the provisions of section 203-a of the Tax Law, as amended, the Commissioner of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York does hereby certify that METRO KANE IMPORTS, LTD.

a corporation organized to do business under the laws of the State of New York under, date of AUGUST 27, 1982 , and heretofore dissolved by proclamation published on SEPTEMBER 25, 1991 , pursuant to the provisions of section 203-a of the Tax Law, has paid all franchise taxes, penalties and interest charges accrued against it.

In witness whereof, the Commissioner of Taxation and Finance has caused this certificate to be executed and the official seal of the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York affixed hereto this NINETEENTH day of JULY

one thousand nine hundred NINETY-NINE

Commissioner of Taxation and Finance

. By Jubble Stockwell

Deputy Tax Commissioner

Instructions

This certificate must be filed with the Department of State

The fee of the Secretary of State for filing this certificate is \$50. If it is filed later than three months after the date of publication of the proclamation, the Secretary of State shall collect an additional sum equal to one-fortiet the formed percent of all shares with par-value and two and one-half cents for every share without par value that it was authorized to have at the time of such publication.

Ę Pursuant to the provisions of section 203-a 8 Phytherat of Taxes METRO KANE IMPORTS, Certificate of of the Tax Law In the Matte of the Annuiment Dissolutio of the ē 1 423 1 کې 4 **JEINBERG** 990720000577

> PATENT REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0287

F990720000**560**

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUL 2 0 1999

FILED

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

30 PH 199

28

RECEIVED